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Section Number of 
questions

Number of questions 
to be answered

Number of 
marks

Suggested times 
(minutes)

1 1 1 45 50
2 – Part A

– Part B
– Part C

9
7
1

9
7
1

15
20
20

20
20
30

Total 100 120
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Memorable Doings and Sayings 
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Aeneid

all

Read the passage and answer Questions 2–10.
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dedi

veniet

spoliis Orientis onustum

magno Iulo

claudentur Belli portae

Furor impius furor 
Aeneid
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Aeneid

Read the passage and answer Questions 11–17.
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velut agmine facto

ponto
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Aeneid

Aeneid

Read the passage and answer Question 18 in English. 
Note that any Latin quoted should be in parenthesis.
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Aeneid

Aeneid
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